503196505 02/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3243122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEIL OVADIA	02/25/2015
GEORGE W. ADAMSON	02/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EOS ENERGY STORAGE, LLC	
Street Address:	214 FERNWOOD AVENUE	
City:	EDISON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08837	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29513935

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)337-7861

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (269) 337-7838

Email: patent@honigman.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREW N. WEBER

Address Line 1: 350 E. MICHIGAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	232217/N/365456	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW N. WEBER	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew N. Weber/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2015	

Total Attachments: 5

source=232217_N_365456_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=232217_N_365456_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=232217_N_365456_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=232217_N_365456_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503196505 REEL: 035041 FRAME: 0769

source=232217_N_365456_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 035041 FRAME: 0770

Eos Energy Storage, LLC Attorney Docket No.: 232217/N/365456

ASSIGNMENT

I/We.

- (1) Neil Ovadia, of Englewood Cliffs, NJ, USA; and
- (2) George W. Adamson, of Princeton Junction, NJ, USA, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to, by virtue of my/our agreement with Eos Energy Storage, LLC and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to, Eos Energy Storage, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and a place of business at 214 Fernwood Avenue, Edison, NJ 08837, its successors and assigns, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE:
- (1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all of my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in the United States Design Application for Patent entitled CONTAINMENT TRAY FOR BATTERY MODULES, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 7, 2015, under Application Number 29/513,935 and to any applications claiming priority therefrom;
- (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our name at the election of the ASSIGNEE or its designee, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in the United States and in any other country of the world;
- (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world, and in and to any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof; and
- (4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Design patents and Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignmentale and transfer not been made.

REEL: 035041 FRAME: 0771

Eos Energy Storage, LLC Attorney Docket No.: 232217/N/365456

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Design Patent or Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

PATENT REEL: 035041 FRAME: 0772

Eos Energy Storage, LLC Attorney Docket No.: 232217/N/365456

(1) Neil Ovadia
Date: 2/25/15
Date. 24 of 37 Co
State of New Jersey)
County of Middle xx) SS
On this
Notary Public State of AU Commission # 50006384 My Commission Expires: 11 20 2019.

Eos Energy Storage, LLC Attorney Docket No.: 232217/N/365456

	Dewa-
	(2) George W. Adamson Date: 15 feb 2015
State of New Jersey) SS County of Widdlesex)	
On this Of Aby of Aby 20 Notary Public in and for said county, persone through satisfactory evidence of idention identity, a driver's license, other (onally appeared George W. Adamson, proved to fication which was/were: ☑ personal knowledge
contents of the document are truthful and a belief.	accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and
76W	
Notary Public グルとがり Johnn (多い) # 2006289 My Commission Expires: リレットスのほ	Date

Eos Energy Storage, LLC Attorney Docket No.: 232217/N/365456

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNEE
By: George W. Adamson Vice President - Research & Development Eos ENERGY STORAGE, LLC
Date:
State of New Jersey) SS County of Middleset)
On this

RECORDED: 02/26/2015

PATENT REEL: 035041 FRAME: 0775